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HRES 475
Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives that the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act is
unconstitutional.

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Nov 29, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution.  (Dec 2, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-resolution/475 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] 
Party: Republican   •   State: TN   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (81 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Alexander, Rodney [R-LA-5] R · LA Nov 29, 2011

Rep. Barletta, Lou [R-PA-11] R · PA Nov 29, 2011

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-9] R · FL Nov 29, 2011

Rep. Bonner, Jo [R-AL-1] R · AL Nov 29, 2011

Rep. Bucshon, Larry [R-IN-8] R · IN Nov 29, 2011

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX Nov 29, 2011

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Nov 29, 2011

Rep. Crawford, Eric A. "Rick" [R-AR-1] R · AR Nov 29, 2011

Rep. Duncan, John J., Jr. [R-TN-2] R · TN Nov 29, 2011

Rep. Gingrey, Phil [R-GA-11] R · GA Nov 29, 2011

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Nov 29, 2011

Rep. Harper, Gregg [R-MS-3] R · MS Nov 29, 2011

Rep. McClintock, Tom [R-CA-4] R · CA Nov 29, 2011

Rep. Miller, Candice S. [R-MI-10] R · MI Nov 29, 2011

Rep. Palazzo, Steven M. [R-MS-4] R · MS Nov 29, 2011

Rep. Woodall, Rob [R-GA-7] R · GA Nov 29, 2011

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Nov 30, 2011

Rep. DesJarlais, Scott [R-TN-4] R · TN Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Fincher, Stephen Lee [R-TN-8] R · TN Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Fleischmann, Charles J. "Chuck" [R-TN-3] R · TN Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Fleming, John [R-LA-4] R · LA Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-2] R · AZ Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Garrett, Scott [R-NJ-5] R · NJ Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Graves, Tom [R-GA-9] R · GA Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Huelskamp, Tim [R-KS-1] R · KS Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Huizenga, Bill [R-MI-2] R · MI Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Hultgren, Randy [R-IL-14] R · IL Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Lankford, James [R-OK-5] R · OK Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Lummis, Cynthia M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Mulvaney, Mick [R-SC-5] R · SC Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Neugebauer, Randy [R-TX-19] R · TX Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Pitts, Joseph R. [R-PA-16] R · PA Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-15] R · FL Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Schmidt, Jean [R-OH-2] R · OH Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Stutzman, Marlin A. [R-IN-3] R · IN Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Nov 30, 2011

Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] R · TN Dec 1, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Broun, Paul C. [R-GA-10] R · GA Dec 1, 2011

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN Dec 1, 2011

Rep. Gowdy, Trey [R-SC-4] R · SC Dec 1, 2011

Rep. Guthrie, Brett [R-KY-2] R · KY Dec 1, 2011

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-7] R · MI Dec 1, 2011

Rep. Adams, Sandy [R-FL-24] R · FL Dec 5, 2011

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-3] R · PA Dec 5, 2011

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Dec 5, 2011

Rep. Paul, Ron [R-TX-14] R · TX Dec 5, 2011

Rep. Canseco, Francisco "Quico" [R-TX-23] R · TX Dec 6, 2011

Rep. Goodlatte, Bob [R-VA-6] R · VA Dec 6, 2011

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-5] R · IA Dec 6, 2011

Rep. Roby, Martha [R-AL-2] R · AL Dec 6, 2011

Rep. Benishek, Dan [R-MI-1] R · MI Dec 7, 2011

Rep. Jordan, Jim [R-OH-4] R · OH Dec 7, 2011

Rep. Nunnelee, Alan [R-MS-1] R · MS Dec 7, 2011

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Dec 7, 2011

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Dec 7, 2011

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-1] R · AZ Dec 12, 2011

Rep. Mack, Connie [R-FL-14] R · FL Dec 12, 2011

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Dec 12, 2011

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Dec 12, 2011

Rep. Boustany, Charles W., Jr. [R-LA-7] R · LA Dec 15, 2011

Rep. Griffin, Tim [R-AR-2] R · AR Dec 15, 2011

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Dec 15, 2011

Rep. Schilling, Robert T. [R-IL-17] R · IL Dec 15, 2011

Rep. Akin, W. Todd [R-MO-2] R · MO Dec 20, 2011

Rep. Austria, Steve [R-OH-7] R · OH Dec 20, 2011

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Dec 20, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Dec 20, 2011

Rep. Kingston, Jack [R-GA-1] R · GA Dec 20, 2011

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Dec 20, 2011

Rep. Ross, Dennis A. [R-FL-12] R · FL Dec 20, 2011

Rep. Thornberry, Mac [R-TX-13] R · TX Dec 20, 2011

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Jan 13, 2012

Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] R · PA Jan 13, 2012

Rep. Nugent, Richard B. [R-FL-5] R · FL Jan 17, 2012

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN Jan 17, 2012

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Scalise, Steve [R-LA-1] R · LA Jun 27, 2012
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Appropriations Committee House Referred To Nov 29, 2011

Committee on House Administration House Referred To Nov 29, 2011

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Nov 29, 2011

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Dec 2, 2011

Judiciary Committee House Referred to Dec 2, 2011

Natural Resources Committee House Referred To Nov 29, 2011

Rules Committee House Referred To Nov 29, 2011

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Nov 29, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 HRES 469 Related bill Dec 2, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution.

Summary  (as of Nov 29, 2011) 

Expresses the sense of the House of Representatives that: (1) the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act (PPACA) is

unconstitutional in its entirety, and (2) the Anti-Injunction Act applies to neither the individual mandate nor to the penalty

provision that enforces it and thus does not preclude the federal courts from finding PPACA unconstitutional in its

entirety.

Actions Timeline

Dec 2, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Dec 2, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution.
Nov 29, 2011: Introduced in House
Nov 29, 2011: Referred to the Committee on Ways and Means, and in addition to the Committees on Energy and
Commerce, Education and the Workforce, the Judiciary, Natural Resources, House Administration, Rules, and
Appropriations, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such
provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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